Eelis

SWEDEN EC — Declaration of Conformity

EG Konformitatserklarung - Déclaration CE de Conformité - Declaracion CE de Conformidad

As represented by the undersigned, it is hereby declared that the following products:

Multi-purpose container rectangular, in the colours: green, red, yellow, blue, grey and
natural, 60 | & 90 |

Lid for multi-purpose container rectangular, in the colours: green, red, yellow, blue, grey and
natural, 60 | & 90 |

satisfies the legal requirements of Regulation (EU) 10/ 2011 and Regulation (EC) No. 1935/ 2004, in the most
recent version. Both the total migration and the specific migrations are below the legal limit value when the
product is used according to Regulation (EU) 10/ 2011. The materials and raw materials used conform to
Regulation (EU) 10/ 2011.

Where the products contain substances subject to restrictions (SML/ QM), the limit values stipulated in
Regulation (EU) 10/ 2011 are complied with. For substances not included in the Union list (Annex | to
Regulation (EU) 10/ 2011), national regulations, such as the recommendations of the Federal Institute for
Risk Assessment (BfR), shall continue to apply.

Specification for intended use or limitations:

o Type/ types of foodstuffs which are to come into contact with the material: dry, water-based, acidic or
oily foodstuffs (e. g. meat, fish, fruit, vegetables, flour)

e Type/ types of foodstuffs which are NOT to come into contact with the material: none

e Duration and temperature of handling and storage when in contact with the foodstuff: 10 days at 40°C
tested

No functional barrier made of plastic is used.

The user must ascertain for himself or herself whether the suitability of the product for the intended filling
material extends beyond the regulations of the directives.

This declaration of conformity applies for 1 year from its date of issue.

Smalandsstenar, 10/05/2016

7 P2t ;t/Jchf—r/

AW
“Inge Andersson
Managing director

KEBA Sweden AB
Skruvgatan 12

SE-33333 Smalandsstenar
+46 371 510900

www. keba.se



